

Requested by Representative NATHANSON

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO  
HOUSE BILL 3361**

1 On page 1 of the printed bill, line 25, delete “7” and insert “8”.

2 On page 3, line 12, delete “7” and insert “8”.

3 On page 5, after line 26, insert:

4 **“SECTION 8. Obligations of state agency under public records law.**

5 **Sections 1 to 8 of this 2017 Act do not supersede any obligation imposed**  
6 **on a state agency by ORS 192.410 to 192.505.”.**

7 In line 27, delete “8” and insert “9”.

8 In line 29, delete “9” and insert “10”.

9 In line 30, delete “10” and insert “11”.

10 In line 33, delete “11” and insert “12”.

11

---